presented below and on the basis of forecasts regarding the relevant market variables.

Following is the actual distribution of investment of the equity in relation to the set limitations (the data is stated in relation

to the equity)(1):

2014 2013

Range of exposure

Segment Limitation
Year
end from to average

Year
end from to average

CPI linked 50%-(25%) 25.6% 6.8% 27.0% 18.3% 8.5% 4.5% 29.0% 19.3%

Foreign currency 15%-40% 26.7% 25.0% 29.9% 27.0% 25.1% 25.1% 28.1% 26.8%

(1) Timing of position computation: the managed position is computed on the basis of the capital data as of the end of the previous quarter together with changes occurring during

the last quarter until date of the computation. These changes are based on data that is not final as it is known at date of computation. On the other hand, the position in the

linkage balance sheet is computed on the basis of audited data used in the framework of the financial statements.

Capital sensitivity to changes in exchange rate. The capital's sensitivity to changes in exchange rate is presented in the

following table, which provides details regarding the impact of changes in exchange rates of the major currencies on the

equity as of December 31, 2014.

The Bank's capital sensitivity of changes in exchange rates

in NIS millions

Segment 10% 5% -5% -10%

USD 242  137  (131) (266)

EUR (3) (2) -  (1)

Other Foreign Currencies (2) (1) 2  6

This effect has been computed on the basis of the expected change in the fair value of the Group in the various currencies, given the

scenario determined by the Supervisor of Banks. It should be noted that the cancellation of the hedge on the investment in IDB New

York, decreased the sensitivity of the ratio of capital to risk assets to changes in exchange rate.

(2) INTEREST RISK EXPOSURE

A. General

Interest risk is the risk of impairment of the Bank’s capital and earnings as a result of changes in market interest rates. The risk derives

from the exposure to future changes in interest rates and their possible effect on the present value of assets and liabilities including